Advance Data Sheet
September 2000
R768-Type OC-768/STM-256
Lightwave Receiver
The R768 Receiver is manufactured in a 16-pin, pigtailed sur-
face-mount metal package with a single-ended V-connector.
Features
■ High data rate capability, 40 Gbits/s

R768-Type OC-768/STM-256 Advance Data Sheet
Lightwave Receiver September 2000
Ordering Information
Table 4. Ordering Information
Description
Product Code Photodiode Connector Comcode
R768-Type OC-768/STM-256
     Lightwave Receiver
R768PGAA PIN FC 108894635
R768PSAA PIN LC 108894643
R768PDAA PIN SC 108727041
R768PJAA PIN Test Ferrule TBD